
The Planned Giving Group of Connecticut, Inc. 

Executive Board 2020 

Title           Firm      Board start date 

President     Ellen Nattila   The Bushnell Center for the Performing Arts   2016 
                                                                     enattila@bushnell.org 

W: (860) 987 6071 

 

President Elect    Hollis Dorman           2016 
 hollisdorman@gmail.com                                                                       

C: (917) 371 4819 

 

 

Vice-Presidents for Membership  Michael Afflitto  The Salvation Army      2020 

      michael.afflitto@use.salvationarmy.org 

      W: (960) 702-0070 

      C: (860) 882-7101 

 

Susan Walker   Miss Porter’s School      2013 

                                                                        swalker@missporters.org 

W: (860) 409 3626 

C: (860) 818 1228 

 

 

Vice-Presidents for Programming  Laura Eldridge  Nuvance Health      2017 
                                                                      Ldeldridge1@gmail.com 

C: (860) 921 1094 

 

      Timothy Throckmorton Webster Private Bank      2019 
                                                                       tthrockmorton@websterbank.com 

                                                             (860) 692 1708 

 

Treasurer     Thomas Grant   MW Financial Group      2018 

                                                                        tgrant@mwfinancial.com 

                                                                        (860) 606 0816 
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Secretary     Liana Garcia    The Community Foundation for Greater New Haven 2017 

                                                                        lgarcia@cfgnh.org 

                                                                        (203) 974 1646 

 

Sponsorship Chair    Laura Becker   Connecticut College      2016 
                                                                      lbecker1@conncoll.edu 

                                                             (860) 439-2416 

 

Continuing Education Chair   Amanda Shuman-Bisson New Britain Museum of American Art   2019 
                                                                      shumana@nbmaa.org 

W: (860) 229 0257 X246  

 

Immediate Past President   Susan Walker   Miss Porter’s School      2013 

                                                                        swalker@missporters.org 

W: (860) 409 3626 

C: (860) 818 1228 

   

Marketing     Jennifer Katstra  Pentera, Inc.       2019 

      jennifer@pentera.com 
                                                                      (978) 494 3717  

   

At large     Clare Meade   Shriners Hospitals for Children    2020 

      clare.meade@cox.net  

      (860) 978-8155 

 

      Rick Reichert   The Nature Conservancy     2020 

      rickgreichert@gmail.com 

      W: (203) 568-6308 

      C: (203) 429-4285 

 

Lisa Wrubleski  CPTV/WNPR       2018 
                                                                       lwrubleski@ctpublic.org 

                                                                      (860) 275 7250  
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